
Rural Economic Development Division

Employee Title Phone Number Email Address

Adams, Melody Director, Rural Grants/Programs (919) 814-4661 melody.adams@nccommerce.com

Adams, Sherry Small Town Main Street, West Coordinator (828) 251-6914 sadams@nccommerce.com

Alexander, Vanessa Senior Grant Representative (919) 814-4678 vanessa.alexander@nccommerce.com

Best, William GIS Specialist (919) 814-4676 wbest@nccommerce.com

Cannady, Christopher Contracts Administration & Information Reporting Manager (919) 814-4670 christopher.cannady@nccommerce.com

Collier, Olivia Director (919) 814-4656 ocollier@nccommerce.com

Davis, Ed Main Street Solutions Grants Administrator (919) 814-4668 edward.davis@nccommerce.com

Edmond, Hazel Grant Manager, Building Reuse (919) 814-4659 hazel.edmond@nccommerce.com

Flynn-Avery, Carla Processing Assistant (919) 814-4674 cflynn-avery@nccommerce.com

Gac, Abby Financial Management Specialist (919) 814-4672 abigail.gac@nccommerce.com

Gross, Nichole Data and Compliance Specialist (919) 814-4671 nichole.gross@nccommerce.com

Halsall, Charles Senior Planner (252) 974-1308 chalsall@nccommerce.com

High, Lucrecia Accounting Clerk (919) 814-4673 lhigh@nccommerce.com

Limehouse, Ella Program Assistant, Program & Compliance (919) 814-4681 elimehouse@nccommerce.com

Locascio, Glen GIS Specialist (828) 251-6914 glocascio@nccommerce.com

McCrae, Deborah NSP Program Specialist, Program & Compliance (919) 814-4675 dmccrae@nccommerce.com

Mitchell, Patricia Assistant Secretary of Rural Development (919) 814-4653 pat.mitchell@nccommerce.com

Moore, Toni Business Officer (919) 814-4662 tmoore@nccommerce.com

Padrick, Lee Chief Planner (252) 974-1308 lpadrick@nccommerce.com

Parham, Liz Director, NC Main Street + Rural Planning Center (919) 814-4658 lparham@nccommerce.com

Payne, Iris Section Chief, Program & Compliance (919) 814-4663 ipayne@nccommerce.com

Peoples, David Chief Operating Officer (919) 814-4654 david.peoples@nccommerce.com

Poole, Mark Finance Officer (919) 814-4616 mpoole@nccommerce.com

Rhodes, Darren Chief Planner (336) 761-2708 drhodes@nccommerce.com

Richardson, Stephanie Designer (919) 814-4669 srichardson@nccommerce.com

Sherrill, George CDBG Section Chief (919) 814-4657 gsherrill@nccommerce.com

Smith, Karen Chief Planner (828) 251-6914 ksmith@nccommerce.com

Stagg, Kenny CDBG Finance Officer (919) 814-4665 kstagg@nccommerce.com

Tetzlaff, Mandy Administrative Assistant to the Assistant Secretary (919) 814-4655 amanda.tetzlaff@nccommerce.com

Williams, Angela Administrative Assistant (919) 814-4679 awilliams@nccommerce.com

Zeigler, Mark Planner (910) 796-7268 mzeigler@nccommerce.com

mailto:melody.adams@nccommerce.com
mailto:sadams@nccommerce.com
mailto:vanessa.alexander@nccommerce.com
mailto:wbest@nccommerce.com
mailto:christopher.cannady@nccommerce.com
mailto:ocollier@nccommerce.com
mailto:edward.davis@nccommerce.com
mailto:hazel.edmond@nccommerce.com
mailto:cflynn-avery@nccommerce.com
mailto:chalsall@nccommerce.com
mailto:lhigh@nccommerce.com
mailto:elimehouse@nccommerce.com
mailto:glocascio@nccommerce.com
mailto:dmccrae@nccommerce.com
mailto:pat.mitchell@nccommerce.com
mailto:tmoore@nccommerce.com
mailto:ipayne@nccommerce.com
mailto:david.peoples@nccommerce.com
mailto:mpoole@nccommerce.com
mailto:drhodes@nccommerce.com
mailto:srichardson@nccommerce.com
mailto:gsherrill@nccommerce.com
mailto:ksmith@nccommerce.com
mailto:kstagg@nccommerce.com
mailto:amanda.tetzlaff@nccommerce.com
mailto:awilliams@nccommerce.com
mailto:mzeigler@nccommerce.com

